K-59
Milliamp Loop Calibrators
General Specifications
(Unless otherwise indicated, all
specifications are rated from a
nominal 23 °C, 70 % RH for 1 year
from calibration)
Operating Temperature Range:

K
Comes with test leads, operator’s manual and 9V alkaline battery.
Ordering Example: CL309A, milliamp loop calibrator, £435.
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Model No. Price Description
CL309A £435 Milliamp loop calibrator
Model No. Price Description
CAL-3-HH £50 Traceable calibration certificate with test results
PSU-UNIVERSAL 19 International power adaptor 100-240 Vac 50/60Hz
SC-530 43.50 Soft carrying case
CL307A-RBK 47 Rechargeable battery
Accessories
Specifications
Loop Compliance Voltage:
24 Vdc @ 20.00 mA
Loop Drive Capability:
1200  at 20 mA for 15 hours nominal
Battery Life: Source and power measure
mode ±30 hrs at 12 mA nominal
Read mA Specifications:
Ranges: 0.00 to 52.00 mA full span
OR -25.0 to 300.0% of 4 to 20 mA
Accuracy:
Below 24.01 mV: ±0.05 % of
24.00 mA (±0.01 mA)
Above 24.00 mV: ±0.05 %
of 52.00 mA (± 0.02mA)
Voltage Burden: 2 V at 50 mA
Overload/Current Limit Protection:
24 mA nominal
Battery Life: Typical 125 hours
nominal
2-Wire Transmitter
Simulation Specifications
Voltage Burden: 2V at 20 mA
Overload/Current Limit Protection:
24 mA nominal
Loop Voltage Limits: 2 to 100 VDC
(fuse-less protected from reverse
polarity connections)
Battery Life: 125 hours nominal
Voltage Read
Specifications
Range and Resolution:
-99.99 to 99.99 Vdc full span (FS)
Accuracy: ± 0.05 % of FS
Temperature Effect: ± 100 ppm/°C of FS
Input Resistance: >2 M
Battery Life: >125 hours nominal
CL309A, £435,
shown actual size.
ALL MODELS AVAILABLE FOR FAST DELIVERY!
Freephone 0800 488 488 | International +44(0) 161 777 6622 | Fax +44(0) 161 777 6622 | Sales@omega.co.uk
More than 100,000 Products Available!
CANADA
Laval(Quebec)
1-800-TC-OMEGA
UNITED KINGDOM
www. omega.co.uk
Manchester, England